

Bryggjubakki 12 Postrúm 259 FO-110 Tórshavn Tel + 298 567800 gransking@gransking.fo www.gransking.fo

European Commission Attention: Mr. Carlos Moedas Commissioner for Research, Science and Innovation

12 december 2018

Declaration of commitment to the Recommendation of the European Commission on the European Charter for Researchers and Code of Conduct for the Recruitment of Researchers

Research Council Faroe Islands represented by Ms Annika Sølvará, Director, welcomes and fully supports the Recommendation of the European Commission on the European Charter for Researchers and Code of Conduct for the Recruitment of Researchers (hereinafter referred to as: the Charter & Code).

By endorsing the Charter & Code, Research Council Faroe Islands recognizes the value of its principles and voluntarily commits itself to applying them.

This endorsement by Research Council Faroe Islands is fully in line with its policy aiming at making a researcher's career more attractive and at enhancing the quality of research and innovation. The signature of the Charter & Code is also a further commitment to foster international collaboration and the various forms of mobility by researchers.

By implementing the Charter & Code principles, Research Council Faroe Islands intends to contribute to the realization of an open and attractive European labour market for researchers.

Tórshavn, Faroe Islands

A'nnika Sølvará Director